1.​ The lease in respect of the “Leased Premises” shall commence 

from 31st January 2025 and shall terminate on 31st December 
2025 ( for a period of 11 months ). Thereafter, the lease may be 
extended further on mutual consent of both the parties. 

2.​ The Tenant shall pay the Landlord a monthly rent of  15,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only). The rent shall be paid on or 
before day 7 of each English Calendar Month. 

3.​ The Tenant shall pay the Landlord an interest-free, refundable, 
security deposit of​
  30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only). The deposit amount 
is paid as an advance booking amount of 10,000/- (Rupees Ten